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Pursuant to the Board’s October 24, 2017 Scheduling Order (Paper 16), 37 

C.F.R. § 42.70(a), and 35 U.S.C. § 316(a)(10), Petitioners respectfully request oral 

argument on July 11, 2018.  Petitioners request (without any intent to waive 

consideration of any issue not requested) one hour for the Petitioners to address the 

following issues at the oral hearing: 

 Ground 1: Claims 1–7 are obvious under Levine (Ex. 1004) in view of 

Dungeons & Dragons Player’s Handbook (Ex. 1005); 

 No Service on Wargaming.net LLP in the United Kingdom; and 

 Motion to Exclude Exhibit 2027 (Paper 30). 

Petitioners request the ability to reserve a portion of its total time for 

presenting rebuttal arguments after Patent Owner’s presentation. 

Petitioners additionally request that the Board provide audio-visual 

equipment to display demonstrative exhibits, including a projector to be connected 

to a laptop, and a document camera for displaying documents of record.  In 

accordance with the Trial Practice Guide, Fed. Reg. Vol. 77, No. 157, at 48768, 

Petitioners will contact the Board Trial Division paralegal to discuss this request. 

This Request is timely, being filed on June 4, 2018. 

June 4, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

  / Harper Batts /
Harper Batts, Reg. No. 56,160
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on June 4, 

2018, a complete and entire copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and 

served via email to all parties to this proceeding at the addresses indicated: 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 
Joseph J. Zito 
Richard Castellano 
DNL ZITO CASTELLANO 
jzito@dnlzito.com 
rcastellano@dnlzito.com 

William H. Mandir 
Peter S. Park 
John M. Bird 
Christopher Bezak 
Fadi Kiblawi 
SUGHRUE MION PLLC 
gat@sughrue.com 
jbird@sughrue.com 
wmandir@sughrue.com 
pspark@sughrue.com

FOR ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC.: 
Sharon Israel 
John D. Garretson 
Tanya Chaney 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON 
sisrael@shb.com 
jgarretson@shb.com 
tchaney@shb.com 

cbezak@sughrue.com 
fkiblawi@sughrue.com 

June 4, 2018   / Harper Batts /
Harper Batts
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